

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6009/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CRLA No.395/2010, dated 06/11/2012 in CRLA No.395/2010, dated 04/02/2013 in CRLA No.395/2010, dated 08/02/2013 in CRLA No.395/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RUCHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHRARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6120 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6119 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7873 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and bail and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

(SLP(Crl.)No.7873/13) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post all the matters after ensuing winter vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|
|