

Z  
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2014  
CRLMP.NO(s). 3582/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CRLA No.412/2010, dated 06/11/2012 in CRLA No.412/2010, dated 04/02/2013 in CRLA No.412/2010, dated 08/02/2013 in CRLA No.412/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CHE TAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 3582/2014 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition and also in the application for bail, returnable on 4th March, 2014.

Dasti to serve the standing counsel of the respondent-State, in addition, is permitted.

Tag along with SLP(CrI.)No.4892 of 2013 and connected matters.

The Superintendent of Yerwada Jail, Maharashtra, where the petitioner-Chetan is currently lodged, shall submit a certificate regarding the period of imprisonment already undergone by the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

Post on 4th March, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master