

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 20043-20046/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 2161-2164/2014

ASHOK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

In the connected matters arising out of the same judgment and order passed by the High Court, we have by our order dated 23.07.2014 suspended the remainder of the sentence awarded to the convicts and enlarged them on bail. The appellant is said to have already undergone four years and seven months of imprisonment pursuant to the impugned order.

In the circumstance we see no reason why an order similar to the one passed by us in the connected matters should not be passed in this matter also. We accordingly

direct that the remainder of the sentence awarded to the appellant shall remain suspended subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

List the appeals for hearing along with the connected matters.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master