

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.21736 & 21740 OF 2014
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. _____ OF 2014

RAMESH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-named against the Judgment and Orders dated the 5th and 6th November, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Criminal Appeal No. 426 of 2010.

There is a delay of 469 days in filing and 12 days in refiling Special Leave Petition and Counsel for the petitioner has filed applications in this regard.

It is submitted that Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No. 4892 of 2013 arising out of same F.I.R. and Criminal Case was listed before Hon'ble Court on 23rd July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to 'grant leave' in the matter. The aforesaid Petition For Special Leave To Appeal(Crl.) No. 4892 of 2013 is now converted into Criminal Appeal No. 1529 of 2014 and the same is pending before Hon'ble Court. A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 23rd July, 2014 has been included in the Paper Books as Annexure P-2 at Page Nos. 344-346.

It is also submitted that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 19308-19311 of 2014 arising out of common

contd....2/-

order were listed before Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to 'grant leave' in these matters. The same are now converted into Criminal Appeal Nos. 2161-2164 of 2014 and these appeals are pending before Hon'ble Court. A copy of Record Of Proceeding dated 26th September, 2014 is annexed with this Office Report.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/rc