

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9090/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLA No. 426/2010,04/02/2013 in CRLA No. 426/2010,08/02/2013 in CRLA No. 426/2010,05/11/2012 in CRLA No. 426/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAMESH @ RAMAKANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the Respondent-state prays for and is granted four weeks to take instruction as to the period of imprisonment already undergone by the petitioner.

Post immediately after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER