

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1529/2014

HARJITSING

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent

WITH

Crl.A. Nos. 1545-1547/2014 (II-A)

(IA No.92055/2017-I/A FOR PERMISSION TO TRAVEL FOR HAJJ PILGRIMAGE
and IA No.92057/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 92055/2017 in Crl.A. Nos. 1545-1547/2014

for permission to travel to Hajj Pilgrimage is dismissed.

Let the matters be listed before the appropriate Bench in the third week of January, 2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar